direct and indirect interests, by security holdings or otherwise, will be contained in the proxy statement/prospectus and
other relevant materials to be filed with the SEC regarding the transaction when they become available. Investors
should read the proxy statement/prospectus carefully when it becomes available before making any voting or
investment decisions. You may obtain free copies of these documents from Tivity Health or Nutrisystem as indicated
above. No Offer or Solicitation This communication shall not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer
to buy any securities, nor shall there be any sale of securities in any jurisdiction in which such offer, solicitation or
sale would be unlawful prior to registration or qualification under the securities laws of any such jurisdiction. No
offering of securities shall be made except by means of a prospectus meeting the requirements of Section 10 of the
Securities Act of 1933, as amended. Appendix A: Reconciliation of Adjusted EBITDA, Non-GAAP Basis to Net
Income, GAAP Basis (in 000s) Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2018 Pro Forma Tivity Health(1)
Nutrisystem(2) Combined Net income, GAAP basis 78,759 55,859 134,618 Adjustments: Depreciation and
amortization 4,392 15,292 19,684 Restructuring expense(3) 2,554 � 2,554 Interest expense (income) 11,394 (557)
10,837 Income tax expense 38,075 17,758 55,833 (Income) from discontinued operations (761) � (761) Adjusted
EBITDA, non-GAAP basis(4) (5) 134,413 88,352 222,765 (1) GAAP measures are derived from Tivity Health�s
Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the nine months ended September 30, 2018, Annual Report on Form 10-K for the

Edgar Filing: NUTRI SYSTEM INC /DE/ - Form 425

4

fiscal year ended December 31, 2017, and Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the nine months ended September 30,
2017. (2) GAAP measures are derived from Nutrisystem�s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the nine months ended
September 30, 2018, Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2017, and Quarterly Report
on Form 10-Q for the nine months ended September 30, 2017. (3) Tivity Health added back Restructuring expense